We may fail to meet expectations of the market or of securities analysts at some time in the future, and the market
price of the notes could decline as a result.

S-18

Edgar Filing: RANGE RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Use of proceeds
We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering (after deducting discounts to the underwriters and
estimated expenses of the offering) will be approximately $48.7 million. We intend to use the net proceeds
from this offering to pay down a portion of the outstanding balance on our Senior Credit Facility, which was
$397.6 million as of June 30, 2006. See �Description of Other Indebtedness� Senior Credit Facility,� for a
description of our Senior Credit Facility.

S-19

Edgar Filing: RANGE RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2006 on an actual basis and as adjusted to
reflect the application of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the 71/2 % Senior Subordinated Notes
in this offering. This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and
related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

June 30, 2006

(Dollars in thousands) Actual As adjusted(1)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,788 $ 6,788

Long-term debt:
Senior credit facility(2) 397,600 348,900
73/8% senior subordinated notes due 2013 197,102 197,102
63/8% senior subordinated notes due 2015 150,000 150,000
71/2% senior subordinated notes due 2016 150,000 200,000

Total long-term debt 894,702 896,002
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value; 250,000,000 shares authorized;
137,910,629 issued and outstanding(3) 1,379 1,379
Capital in excess of par value 1,060,845 1,060,845
Stock held by employee benefit trust, 1,959,202 shares at cost (21,129) (21,129)
Retained earnings 115,494 115,494
Other comprehensive income (loss) (69,770) (69,770)

Total stockholders� equity 1,086,819 1,086,819

Total capitalization $ 1,981,521 $ 1,982,821

(1) Includes an estimated $48.7 million of net proceeds from this offering and payment of all transaction
expenses.
(2) Senior credit facility balance at July 31, 2006 was $449.8 million.
(3) Outstanding common stock does not include grants to purchase 9,681,446 shares of common stock
outstanding under our employee benefit and equity plans as of June 30, 2006.

S-20

Edgar Filing: RANGE RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Description of other indebtedness
Senior credit facility
In June 2004, we entered into an amended and restated $600.0 million revolving bank facility, which is
secured by substantially all of our assets. The bank credit facility provides for a borrowing base subject to
redeterminations semi-annually each April and October and pursuant to certain unscheduled
redeterminations. At June 30, 2006, the borrowing base was $600.0 million. At June 30, 2006, the
outstanding balance under the bank credit facility was $397.6 million and there was $202.4 million of